PMI360D-F130-IE8-V15
INDUCTIVE POSITIONING
SYSTEM
FACTORY AUTOMATION
MANUAL
With regard to the supply of products, the current issue of the following document is appli-
cable: The General Terms of Delivery for Products and Services of the Electrical Industry,
published by the Central Association of the Electrical Industry (Zentralverband Elektrotech-

The BT-F130-A target is particularly well-suited for mounting directly on the drive shaft or a
servodrive.
Figure Material Length Order designation
M12 x 1, straight, 5-
pin
PVC 2 m
5 m
10 m
V15-G-2M-PVC
V15-G-5M-PVC
V15-G-10M-PVC
PUR 2 m
5 m
10 m
V15-G-2M-PUR
V15-G-5M-PUR
V15-G-10M-PUR
M12 x 1, angled, 5-
pin
PVC 2 m
5 m
10 m
V15-W-2M-PVC
V15-W-5M-PVC
V15-W-10M-PVC
PUR 2 m
5 m
10 m
V15-W-2M-PUR
V15-W-5M-PUR
V15-W-10M-PUR
20
27
57
 2
00
7-
10
12
PMI360D-F130-IE8-V15
Installation
5 Installation
5.1 Note on safety
5.2 Mounting
When mounting the sensor, proceed as follows:
Mounting
1. Place the sensor on a stable mounting bracket (provided by the customer) or another suit-
able bracket.
2. Align the sensor to the bracket so that the rotational axis of the motion to be recorded is
aligned with the sensor housing bore.
3. Secure the sensor using two M5 screws (thread length ≥ 20 mm).
4. Check that the sensor is securely and stably mounted.
5. If not already mounted, mount the BT-F130-A target or your own target on the rotational
axis.
6. Check that the required dimensions for the target and the distance between target and
sensor housing are met and that the target does not rub against the sensor housing during
its rotation.
Warning!
Risk of short circuit
Injuries and damage to the device are possible when working with live parts.
• Before working on the device, always disconnect the supply voltage.
• Connect the device to the supply voltage only after completion of the work.
Dimensions and distances
A 2 mounting holes, length 17 mm
B M12 x 1 connector, 5-pin
10.3 ± 0.3
Ø5.2
Ø10